Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Operax AB	11/19/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nya Operax AB	
Street Address:	Aurorum 8	
City:	Lulea	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Postal Code:	977 75	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10257248
Application Number:	10363628
Application Number:	10250702
Application Number:	10509093
Application Number:	10506164
Application Number:	10533451
Application Number:	10535208
Application Number:	10583668
Application Number:	10583907
Application Number:	10580951
Application Number:	11664794
Application Number:	11919398
Application Number:	11919397
Application Number:	11919243
Application Number:	11315293

PATENT

500730379 REEL: 021978 FRAME: 0022

1025/248

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)732-9218

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 972-732-1001

Email: swider@slater-matsil.com
Correspondent Name: Slater & Matsil, L.L.P.
Address Line 1: 17950 Preston Road

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75252

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Natalie Swider

Total Attachments: 8

source=NET_Assignment_OperaxtoNyaOperax#page1.tif source=NET_Assignment_OperaxtoNyaOperax#page2.tif source=NET_Assignment_OperaxtoNyaOperax#page3.tif source=NET_Assignment_OperaxtoNyaOperax#page4.tif source=NET_Assignment_OperaxtoNyaOperax#page5.tif source=NET_Assignment_OperaxtoNyaOperax#page6.tif source=NET_Assignment_OperaxtoNyaOperax#page7.tif source=NET_Assignment_OperaxtoNyaOperax#page8.tif

OPERAX AB

AND

NYA OPERAX AB

ASSET TRANSFER AGREEMENT

PATENT

REEL: 021978 FRAME: 0024

ASSET TRANSFER AGREEMENT

This asset transfer agreement is entered into on 19 November 2007

BETWEEN:

- (1) Operax AB, Reg. No.556574-1336, a company duly incorporated and organised under the laws of Sweden (the "Seller"); and
- (2) Nya Operax AB, Reg. No. 556736-5373, a company duly incorporated and organised under the laws of Sweden (the "Buyer").

REDACTED

PATENT REEL: 021978 FRAME: 0026

ROSTIA

"Intellectual Property Rights" means, whether registered or not, patents, inventions, trademarks, service marks, domain names, registered designs, business names, applications for registration of any of the foregoing, copyrights, database rights, hardware, software, trade secrets, know how and any similar rights in any country, and all rights under licences and consents in relation to any of the foregoing, and any other intellectual property rights used in or necessary for the conduct of the Business;

REDACTED

2 Assets

- 2.1 Upon the terms and subject to the conditions set out in this Agreement, the Seller agrees to sell and the Buyer agrees to purchase (with the exception of the Excluded Assets) the Business and any and all of the Seller's rights, title and interests in and to all of the Seller's assets and personal and other property whether tangible or intangible as at the Closing Date (the "Assets"), including but not limited to:
 - (a) the Fixed Assets;

- (b) the Inventory;
- (c) all rights and benefits under the Contracts;
- (d) the Intellectual Property Rights;
- (e) the trade name "Operax";
- (f) the Accounts Receivable;
- (g) the Cash;
- (h) the Prepaid Expenses; and
- (i) the shares in Operax US inc, Operax UK Ltd and Operax Incentive AB.

PGS. 5-10 REDACTED

This Agreement has been duly executed in two (2) original copies, of which each of the Parties has taken one copy.

OPERAX AB

RECORDED: 12/15/2008

Bliggenson Finn PETISSA

NYA OPERAX AB

B. Dijenpennel FINNPERSSA